CODE OF CONDUCT FOR PLAYERS & SPECTATORS.

PLEASE

· Ensure you arrive on time for club matches, or inform the captain if you are going to be late.

· Ensure your subscription fees are paid promptly by the due date.

· Pay any match fees directly to the team captain on arrival at a match.

· Offer to contribute towards fuel costs if required, or share driving responsibilities throughout the season.

· Encourage all members to learn the rules and play within them.

· Discourage unfair play and arguing within the club and during matches with away teams. 

· Recognise good performance, not just results.

· Set a good example by recognising fair play and applauding the good performances of all. 

· Do not belittle another member for losing. 

· Accept that any unruly behaviour will not be tolerated by the club and could result in the member being asked to leave.

· Support other member’s involvement in activities such as social events and promotion of the club. 

· Use correct and proper language at all times.
· Promote and encourage junior members with the transition from junior section to Adult section of the club. 

· Encourage and guide participants to accept responsibility for their own performance and behaviour.

· Agree to promote and encourage all members to abide by the Code of Conduct. 
www.onesuffolk.co.uk/stowmarketbadmintonclub

Stowmarket Badminton Club

http://www.suffolkbadminton.co.uk/
Suffolk Badminton Association

http://www.burydbl.co.uk/page14.html

Bury & District Badminton League

http://www.idbl.org.uk/


Ipswich & District League
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STOWMARKET BADMINTON CLUB FIXTURE LIST 2023/24
Mon 2nd Oct
Mix A
A
Belstead/Bergholt A
8pm 2prs Goal

Wed 4th Oct
Mix B
H
Framlingham A

8pm 2prs MSLC

Mon 9th Oct
Men A
H
Ips YM Exiles A

8pm 2prs MSLC

Mon 9th Oct
Lad
H
Ips YM Exiles A

8pm 2prs MSLC

Mon 9th Oct 
Men C
A
Hadleigh


8pm 3prs Hadleigh SC SP 

Fri 13th Oct
Mix B
A
DVE A


8.15pm 2prs Debenham SC 
Mon 16th Oct
Men A
H
DVE A


8pm 2prs MSLC

Mon 16th Oct
Men C
H
DVE C


8pm 2prs MSLC

Mon 16th Oct
Lad
A
Belstead/Bergholt A
8pm 3prs Goal

Thu 19th Oct
Mix B
A
Woodbridge A

7.30pm 3prs Kesgrave HS
Wed 25th Oct
Mix B
H
Skillcentre A

8pm 2prs MSLC

Wed 25th Oct
Men C
A
Needham B

7.30pm 2prs Needham Mkt CC

Mon 30th Oct
Men B
H
Rushmere D

8pm 2prs MSLC

Mon 30th Oct
Lad
H
Rushmere B

8pm 2prs MSLC

Wed 1st Nov
Mix A k/o
A
Ips YM Exiles

7pm 2prs Suffolk One

Mon 6th Nov
Men A
H
Thorpeness A

8pm 2prs MSLC

Wed 8th Nov
Mix B
H
Glevering A

8pm 2prs MSLC

Fri 10th Nov
Men B
A
Framlingham A

8pm 3prs Thomas Mills HS

Tue 14th Nov
Mix A
A
Corinthians A

8.30pm 2prs Ips HS

Thu 16th Nov
Men B
A
Skillcentre A

7.15pm 2prs Handiford Hl Dm

Mon 20th Nov
Men A
H
Abbeygate A

8pm 2prs MSLC

Mon 20th Nov
Lad
H
Abbeygate

8pm 2prs MSLC

Wed 22nd Nov
Mix A
A
Ips YM Exiles A

7pm 2prs Suffolk One

Mon 27th Nov
Men C
H
Framlingham B

8pm 2prs MSLC

Wed 29th Nov
Men A
A
Rushmere A

8pm 3prs Rushmere SC

Wed 29th Nov
Lad
A
Rushmere A

8pm 3prs Rushmere SC

Mon 4th Dec
Mix A
A
Abbeygate A

7pm 2prs KEGS

Mon 4th Dec
Men B
H
Stradbroke A

8pm 2prs MSLC
Wed 6th Dec
Mix B
H
Corinthians C

8pm 2prs MSLC

Mon 11th Dec
Lad
H
Corinthians A

8pm 2prs MSLC
Mon 11th Dec
Men B
H
Corinthians D

8pm 2prs MSLC

Wed 13th Dec
Men A
A
Abbeygate A

7pm 2prs KEGS

Mon 18th Dec
Men B
H
Ips Tigers B

8pm 2prs KEGS

Wed 20th Dec
Mix A
A
Rushmere A

8pm 3prs Rushmere SC

Wed 3rd Jan
Mix A
H
Belstead/Bergholt A
8pm 2prs MSLC

Mon 8th Jan
Mix A
H
Corinthians A

8pm 2prs MSLC

Mon 8th Jan
Men C
H
Hadleigh


8pm 2prs MSLC

Wed 10th Jan
Mix B
H
DVE A


8pm 2prs MSLC

Mon 15th Jan
Mix A
A
Felixstowe A

7pm 2prs Brackenbury SC

Tue 16th Jan
Men B
A
Stradbroke A

7pm 3prs Hartismere HS

Wed 17th Jan
Lad
A
Abbeygate

7pm 2prs KEGS

Fri 19th Jan
Men A
A
DVE A


8.15pm 2prs Debenham

Fri 19th Jan
Men C
A
DVE C


8.15pm 2prs Debenham

Mon 22nd Jan
Men B
H
Skillcentre A

8pm 2prs MSLC

Wed 24th Jan
Mix B
A
Glevering A

7pm 1pr Glevering Hall

Fri 26th Jan
Men C
A
Thorpeness B

7pm 1pr Wickham Mkt PS

Mon 29th Jan
Mix A
H
Rushmere B

8pm 2prs MSLC

Wed 31st Jan
Lad
A
Ips YM Exiles A

7pm 2prs Suffolk One

Wed 31st Jan
Men A
A
Ips YM Exiles A

7pm 2prs Suffolk One

Mon 5th Feb
Men A
H
Belstead A

8pm 2prs MSLC

Mon 5th Feb
Lad
H
Belstead A

8pm 2prs MSLC

Mon 12th Feb
Men B
H
Framlingham A

8pm 2prs MSLC

Wed 14th Feb
Mix A
H
Abbeygate A

8pm 2prs MSLC

Fri 16th Feb
Mix B
A
Framlingham A

8pm 3prs Thomas Mills HS

Mon 19th Feb
Mix A
H
Ips YM Exiles A

8pm 2prs MSLC

Mon 19th Feb
Men C
H
Thorpeness B

8pm 2prs MSLC

Fri 23rd Feb
Men A
A
Thorpeness A

7pm 1pr Wickham Mkt PS
Mon 26th Feb
Men A
A
Belstead/Bergholt A
8pm 3prs Goal

Mon 26th Feb
Men C
H
Needham B

8pm 2prs MSLC

Thu 29th Feb
Mix B
A
Skillcentre A

7.15pm 2prs Handiford Hl Dm

Mon 4th Mar
Men B
A
Tigers B


8pm 2prs Inspire

Mon 11th Mar
Mix A
H
Felixstowe A

8pm 2prs MSLC

Tue 12th Mar
Lad
A
Corinthians A

8.30pm 2prs Ips HS

Tue 12th Mar
Men B
A
Corinthians D

8.30pm 2ps Ips HS

Fri 15th Mar
Men C
A
Framlingham B

8pm 2prs Thomas Mills HS

Tue 19th Mar
Mix B
A
Corinthians C

8.30pm 2prs Ips HS

Wed 20th Mar
Mens B
A
Rushmere D

8pm 3prs Rushmere SC
Wed 20th Mar
Lad
A
Rushmere B

8pm 3prs Rushmere SC

Mon 25th  Mar
Men A
H
Rushmere A

8pm 2prs MSLC

Mon 25th Mar
Lad
H
Rushmere A

8pm 2prs MSLC

Wed 27th Mar
Mix B
H
Woodbridge A

8pm 2prs MSLC
NB
Rushmere play at Ipswich School sports centre at Rushmere


Skillcentre code #0921 to get in but need to ask one of their 
team to let you out


Corinthians will ask for gate code nearer the time

